Spec No.: JELF243A_9153F-01 P1/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
LQH44PH□□□□PR□ Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQH44PH_PR series based on AEC-Q200.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Automotive powertrain/safety equipment: Products that can be used for automotive equipment related to running, turning,

value
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Based on
inductance
change*1
Based on temperature rise*2
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
105°C
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
 LQH44PH1R0MPRL 1.0 ±20% 0.025±20% 85 4300 5750 3200 3500 1700 2
 LQH44PH2R2MPRL 2.2 ±20% 0.042±20% 55 3300 3960 2400 2900 1450 2
 LQH44PH3R3MPRL 3.3 ±20% 0.055±20% 40 2300 3120 2000 2500 1250 2
 LQH44PH4R7MPRL 4.7 ±20% 0.065±20% 40 2050 2620 1900 2200 1150 2
 LQH44PH6R8MPRL 6.8 ±20% 0.100±20% 30 1850 2040 1500 2100 1050 2
 LQH44PH100MPRL 10 ±20% 0.150±20% 25 1450 1870 1250 1800 1000 2
 LQH44PH150MPRL 15 ±20% 0.200±20% 18 1300 1580 1100 1550 750 2
 LQH44PH220MPRL 22 ±20% 0.290±20% 17 1050 1240 900 1260 620 2
 LQH44PH330MPRL 33 ±20% 0.460±20% 12 880 1100 740 920 500 2
 LQH44PH470MPRL 47 ±20% 0.650±20% 9 750 960 600 840 450 2
 LQH44PH680MPRL 68 ±20% 1.00±20% 8 580 680 500 670 350 2
 LQH44PH101MPRL 100 ±20% 1.30±20% 6 460 580 400 600 320 2
 LQH44PH151MPRL 150 ±20% 2.20±20% 5 400 480 330 460 250 2
 LQH44PH221MPRL 220 ±20% 3.15±20% 4 330 430 280 320 125 2
Spec No.: JELF243A_9153F-01 P2/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number